

No. 14-8003

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT**

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

AU OPTRONICS CORPORATION, et al.,

Defendants and Appellees.

On Appeal from an Order of the United States District
Court for the Northern District of Illinois

Case No. 09-cv-6610

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF THE MINISTRY OF
ECONOMY, TRADE AND INDUSTRY OF JAPAN IN
SUPPORT OF APPELLEES**

William C. Meyers
Julie F. Stewart
Goldberg Kohn Ltd.
55 E. Monroe Street
Suite 3300
Chicago, IL 60603

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
AMICUS CURIAE RULE 29 STATEMENT	iv
INTERESTS OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Position of the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry of Japan on Extraterritorial Application of Domestic Competition Laws	3
II. Excessive Extraterritorial Application of Competition Laws Would Create a Serious Risk of Interference with a Foreign Nation’s Ability to Independently Regulate its own Commercial Affairs	4
III. Private Plaintiffs Are Differently Situated from the United States Government.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bundesgerichtshof [BGH] [Federal Court of Justice] June 4, 1992</i> 118 BGHZ 312 (Ger.)	7
<i>F. Hoffmann-LaRoche v. Empagran, S.A.</i> 542 U.S. 155, 164-165 (2004)	6, 7
<i>Ore. State Union No-so-kon I v. Mansei Ko-gyo Co.</i> 51 Minsu 2573 (Sup. Ct., July 11, 1997)	7

Other Authorities

Act Concerning Prohibition of Private Monopolization and Maintenance of Fair Trade (“the Antimonopoly Act”) Act No. 54	7
Brief of the Federal Republic of Germany, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Japan, the Swiss Confederation, and the Kingdom of the Netherlands as Amici Curiae in Support of Defendants-Appellees, <i>Empagran, S.A. et al., v. F. Hoffman- La Roche Ltd.</i> 417 F.3d 1267 (D.C. Cir. 2005), 2005 WL 3873712	4
Brief of the Government of Japan as Amicus Curiae, <i>F. Hoffman-La Roche Ltd. v. Empagran, S.A</i> 542 U.S. 155 (2004), 2004 WL 226390	4, 6
Brief of the United States and the Federal Trade Commission as Amici Curiae in support of neither party <i>Motorola Mobility LLC v. AU Optronics Corp., et al.</i> No. 14-8003 (7 th Cir. Sep. 5, 2014).....	8
